
C.2. Pohyb obyvatelstva v SO ORP Frýdlant v letech 1991 - 2004

muži ženy

1991 195 59 349 . 278 71 3 74 23 608 11 648 11 960
1992 208 87 338 287 281 57 17 74 23 682 11 674 12 008
1993 173 65 380 212 242 138 65 203 23 885 11 782 12 103
1994 114 78 286 186 308 -22 44 22 23 907 11 799 12 108
1995 129 81 271 179 258 13 58 71 23 978 11 842 12 136
1996 129 84 274 156 251 23 65 88 24 066 11 875 12 191
1997 126 71 242 171 285 -43 50 7 24 073 11 874 12 199
1998 120 86 260 170 227 33 113 146 24 219 11 937 12 282
1999 118 49 250 163 272 -22 126 104 24 323 12 004 12 319
2000 134 55 262 156 268 -6 102 96 24 419 12 065 12 354
2001 125 74 250 144 269 -19 -36 -55 24 218 11 951 12 267
2002 129 73 242 137 261 -19 32 13 24 231 11 932 12 299
2003 127 75 255 128 253 2 80 82 24 313 12 027 12 286
2004 120 76 264 117 227 37 -1 36 24 349 12 035 12 314

v tom
Živě 

narození Potraty Zemřelí Přirozený 
přírůstek

Přírůstek 
migrací

Celkový 
přírůstek

Počet 
obyvatel 
k 31.12.
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